COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976	R REFERENCE
I. LOCATION	S ylesbury, Old Bawn, Tallaght,	5
2. PROPOSAL	Revised shopping layout and addition Date Further Particu	ars
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) Requested (b) Re 1. 1.	ceived
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Jordan & Rafter Address Bonnybrook, Main St., Blanchardstown	1,
5. APPLICANT	NameCarton Homes Ltd.,Address63 Northumberland Road, Dublin 4.	
6. DECISION	Date 25th April 150	permission
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. PBD/293/80	me 1980 sion granted,
8. APPEAL	Notified Decision Type	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of Decision application Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register	hdrawn pursua
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register 3433 - Section 31 Sect	ion 28)



to

Enf. 3433 1

ENFORCEMENT SECTION, DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL.

2nd February, 1987

Mr. T. Caffrey, Administrative Officer.

Administrative Officer

EOH/PC

Section 2B Aylesbury Estate otherwise known as Church 1) Re/ Grove, Aylesbury Proceedings pursuant to Section 27 of the Local Government 2) (Planning and Development) Act, 1976 Dublim County Council V Neighbourhood Public House Ltd and Another

Register Reference RA 2136, TA 368 and TA 1915 3)

Notices pursuant to Section 31 of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1963 were issued in relation to the non compliance with conditions of Reg. Refs. RA 2136, TA 368 and TA 1915.

In accordance with a High Court Agreement these Notices have been withdrawn pursuant to Section 28 of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1976.

I would be obliged if you would arrange for their withdrawal to be noted in the Register and I would also be obliged if you would arrange for a copy of the amended Register to be forwarded here for record purposes. P.J. Leon 6 Nanczes Oldes alfertail. Dag rafe elle RAZIZO: TAZ62: TAIGIS.

DUBLIN COUN	PLANNING DEPARTMENT
. 724755(Ext. 262/264)	DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1
Notification of Grant of P	Permission/Approx
Local Government (Planning and Dev	velopment) Acts, 1963 & 1976
Jordan and Rafter,	Decision Order PA/832/80, 25/4/80. Number and Date TA: 368
Architects.	Register Reference No.
Bonnybrook, Mein Streat, Blanchardstown, Co. Publin.	Planning Control No

proposed revised shopping layout and revised residential development for 30 No. dwelling-bouses at Aylasbury Estate, Oldbawn, Tallaght,

-	CONDITIONS	REA	SONS FOR CONDITIONS
1.	Subject to the conditions of this permission the development to be carried out and completed strictly in accordance with the plans and specification lodged with the application.	1.	To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained.
2.	That before development commences approval under the Building Bye-Laws to be obtained and all conditions of that approval to be observed in the development.	2.	In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 – 1964. To prevent unauthorised development.
3. 4.	That the proposed house be used as a single dwelling unit. That a financial contribution in the sum of be paid by the proposer to the Dublin County Council towards the cost of provision of public services in the area of the proposed development, and which facilitate this development; this contribu- tion to be paid before the commencement of development on the site.	4.	The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

(Contd)

A.K.

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council:.....

STANT: Turn overleaf for further information.

Ē

for Principal Officer 17 JUN 1980 Date:

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

	CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
this of satisf taker	no development under any permission granted pursuant to decision be commenced until security for the provision and factory completion of services including maintenance until n-in-charge by the Local Authority of roads, open space, arks, sewers, watermains or drains has been given by:	5. To ensure that a ready sanction may be available to the Council to induce the provision of services and prevent disamenity in the development.
(a)	Lodgment with the Council of an approved Insurance Company Bond in the sum of £30,000. which shall be renewed by the developer from time to time as required during the course of the development and kept in force by him until such time as the roads, open space, carparks, sewers, watermains and drains are taken-in-charge by the Council.	
(b)	Lodgement with the Council of Cash of £20,000 Or/ to be applied by the Council at its absolute discretion, if such services are not duly provided to its satisfaction on the provision and completion of such services to standard specification. Or/	
	Lodgement with the Planning Authority of a letter of guarantee issued by any body approved by the Planning Authority for the purpose in respect of the proposed development in accordance with the guarantee scheme agreed with the Planning Authority. such lodgement in either case has been acknowledged in	
Note pursi	ing by the Council. When development has been completed, the Council may ue the Bond to secure completion of the works required to the estate up to the standard for taking-in-charge.	
	•	(Contd)
		AK

.

.

7



.

.

FUTURE PRINT

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976

To: Jordan and Rafter,	Decision Order Number and Date PA/832/80, 25/4/80,
Architects,	Register Reference No
Bonnybreek,	Planning Control No. 15455/11531
Main Street, Blanchardstown, Co. Dublin.	Application Received on
Applicant Carton Homes Ltd.	

A PERMISSION/ARROXAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

proposed revised shopping layout and revised residential development for 50 No. dwelling-

houses at Aylesbury Estate, Oldhawn, Tallaght,

	CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
6 ,	That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works.	 To protect the amenities of the area.
7.	That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located underground throughout the entire site.	7. In the interest of amenity.
8.	That public lighting be provided as each street is occupied in accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County Council so as to provide street lighting to the standard required by the County Council.	In the interest of amenity and public safet
≯ ⊭	That no dwellinghouse be occupied until all the services have	 In the interest of the proper planning an development of the area.



CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
That all watermain tappings branch connections, swabbing and chlorination, be carried out by the County Council, Sanitary Services Department and that the cost thereof be paid to the County Council before any development commences.	To comply with public health requirements and to ensure adequate standards of workmanship. As the provision of these services by the County Council will facilitate the proposed development, it is considered reasonable that the Council should recoup the cost.
13. That an acceptable street naming and house numbering scheme be submitted to and approved by the County Council before any constructional work takes place on the proposed houses.	in the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
That server malls in block on cimiles durable materials not less than Semetres high suitably capped and rendered, be provided at the second blocations so as to screen rear cardens from public view. The specific locations and extent of walling must be fully dimensionarily agreed, with the coupty. Council before	In the interest of Visual amenity.
. Theretractioner in her fanciant's fataccentable 2 metres in height, blackwork or similar durable materials, rendered and upped to the satisfaction of the County Council, be ovided at the flanks of site Nos. 1,6,8,12,13,16,17 id 28, together with a similar 2-metre high screen	14. In the interest of visual encuity
It at the rear of site Nos.17-28,13-16, and at the ar boundaries of the 22 No. dwellinghouses fronting a existing most No. 17. Similar flank acreen walls, pped and rendered, are to be provided to the flanks site Nos. 1 and 22 of the dwellinghouses fronting	
existing read No. 17. . That provision be made by the developers for adequa d satisfactory wasta storage and disposal, including a provision of wasta and litter containers, and tisfactory screening of such areas. The wasta storage	
太上驱狂无法保证 温花狂 经生命的投资单子。 法法律的法律法律的法 电增长器 长阳波 法警认问	
llection and disposal, associated with the shop velopment is to be located as not to cause noise isance or annoyance to the residential portion of e development now proposed. . That the shopping facilities must be constructed	

.

•

The open space areas are to be fanced off and fully protected from damage or interferenceduring the course of site constructional works.





FUTURE PRINT

DUBLIN COUN	
724755(Ext. 262/264)	PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1
Notification of Grant of Po	ermission/Appricated
Local Government (Planning and Dev	relopment) Acts, 1963 & 1976
Jordan and Rafter,	Decision Order PA/832/80, 25/4/80. Number and Date
Architects,	Register Reference No. TA. 368
Bonnybrook, Main Street, Blanchardstown, Co. Dublin.	Planning Control No.
Garton Homes Ltd.	Application Received on 29/2/80
roposed revised shopping layout and revised	
roposed revised shopping layout and revised ouses at Aylesbury Estate, Oldbawn, Tallagh	residential development for 50 No. dwellin
conditions	residential development for 50 No. dwelling
CONDITIONS The overall landscaping scheme and programme works is to be the subject of consultation ement with the County Council (Park's Depart re any constructional work is put in hands. Details of fascia lighting, area lighting an advertising and name lettering on the propos ctures are to be submitted to and approved b Council.	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS and tment) 19. In the interest of amenity. 19. In the interest of amenity.
CONDITIONS The overall landscaping scheme and programme works is to be the subject of consultation ement with the County Council (Park's Depart re any constructional work is put in hands. Details of fascia lighting, area lighting an advertising and name lettering on the proposi- tures are to be submitted to and approved b	residential development for 50 No. dwellin tt, REASONS FOR CONDITIONS e for 18. In the interest of amenity. and tment) 19. In the interest of amenity. and tment) 20. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area. cer 21. In the interest of public safety





23. (contd.) the junction of road No. 1 with the exist- 22. ing local distributor road A. Additional low boundary walling and landscaping are to be provided to the carparking area where it adjoins road No. 2. 24. That the applicants take cognisance of the existing public mains (water and drainage) traversing the site and ensure that they are protected at all times from damage or interference during the course of the development works.

25. That house No. 7 be excluded from the development, so as to provide for adequate building clearance from the existing 24" diameter watermain and adjoining foul sewer.

24. In order to comply with Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1964.

ਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਨੇ ਨੇ ਇੱਕ ਕਿੰਦ ਕ

25. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

Principal Officer. for

.

Υ,

.

· . .